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Introduction:

The senior administrative leadership of each sector of the University is responsible for monitoring the implementation of the strategic plans. To further guarantee that plans are moving forward, Highlands has broken down overall responsibility for the six strategic goals as follows:
	
	Strategic Goal #1 (Academic Excellence): Provost/VPAA
	Strategic Goal #2 (Strategic Enrollment Management): Vice-President of Strategic Enrollment Management
	Strategic Goal #3 (Vibrant campus life): Dean of Students
	Strategic Goal #4 (Community partner): Vice-President of Advancement, Director of University Relations
	Strategic Goal 	#5 (Technological advancement): Vice-President of Finance and Administration
	Strategic Goal #5 (Enhanced communication): President, Director of University Relations

These goal leaders work with staff and faculty in their areas as well as across the university to accomplish our strategic goals. These accomplishments are presented in the 2016-2017 Mission Accomplishments, a document shared widely throughout the university community and with the Board of Regents. To further ensure advancement of these goals, these leaders have created this Executive Strategic Plan, which details the ways that senior leadership is working to accomplish the strategic goals across the university.



Senior Leadership Name: [This and the next pages are what I want you to fill out.]

Primary Strategic Goal Responsibility: [Cut and paste from previous page]

2016-2017 Accomplishments: [For reference and to bulk the document out; just cut and paste from the 2016-2017 Mission Accomplishments]

Plans for Achieving Strategic Goal: [May include your personal goals from the Evaluation of Administrators Process May include major goals for your area: Campus Life initiative for Kim, Human Resource Training for Max, Retention Plan for Edward, etc. You should be able to cut 	and paste from material you have,]
	
Emerging Factors: [Write something about an emerging factor you see in your area that the University is planning for and able to respond to. This will let us take care of one of the Criteria (included before for reference). Cut that part out and replace it with something you write. If you want to help, fill out your section of the chart.]

As part of the process of designing the HU Vision 2020, the committee worked explicitly to build a forward looking strategic plan. A Vision statement was included in that document to express our commitment to future generations of students, and two of our strategic goals are strategic enrollment management (Goal #2) and technological advancement (Goal #5). Since individual unit strategic plans are aligned to these six university strategic goals, institutional planning, each of departments and units are actively engaged in thinking about the emerging trends facing academic. To pull all of these diverse ideas, each area of the  Executive Strategic Plan explicitly discusses these ideas, with examples of future plans including:

	Goal
	Emerging Factor
	Institutional Response

	Academic Excellence
	
	

	Strategic Enrollment Management
	Probation/funding
	

	Campus Life
	
	

	Community Partner
	
	

	Technological Advancement
	
	

	Enhanced Communication
	funding
	




Lastly, fill out the template below with something, focusing on your goal. Your area may touch on other areas, so you may want to fill out some of those. Expand your primary strategic goal as necessary, and if you leave some of the other goals blank (which seems fine to me), delete those entirely. 

We’ll combine the six of these together, and should have a nice 12-15 page document to link in our Assurance argument.

Mission New Mexico Highlands University is a public comprehensive university serving our local and global communities. Our mission is to provide opportunities for undergraduate and graduate students to attain an exceptional education by fostering creativity, critical thinking and research in the liberal arts, sciences, and professions within a diverse community. 
Vision Our vision is to be a premier comprehensive university transforming lives and communities now and for generations to come. 
Department/Program: 
Main Contact:  Sean Weaver_____________________________   Email:  slweaver@nmhu.edu________________________  Phone:  505-454-3380_______________
	Strategic Goals for 2020
Planning for FY18-FY21
	Unit Goals
	Unit Actions/Strategies
	Measurable Outcome(s)/ 
	Person(s) Responsible 
	Indicators and Time Frame for Assessment
	Date(s) for Review

	1. Highlands University will achieve academic excellence, academic integration and student success.
	1. 
2. 
3.   
	1. 
2.  
3.  
	1. 
2. 
3.  
	1. 
2. 
3. 
	1
2.
3
	1. 
2. 
3.  
 

	2. Highlands University will achieve strategic enrollment management.
	1. Improve targeting of online ads
2. New prospective website
3. research current website vendor 
	1. In 2016, our Facebook ads were targeted to general audiences targeting specific profiles (ex: students who enjoy outdoor activities and were in high school saw an ad for geology or forestry). For spring 2017, we used custom audiences created with purchased lists and profiles of people who have contacted Highlands through our website in previous years (these people were not shown an ad; we used the email addresses to allow Facebook’s algorithms to create profiles for new audiences). As with previous years, we targeted ads to specific interests. 
In doing so, we hoped to make our online ads more relevant to each end user, increasing return traffic (an expression of interest) and more efficiently using our budget. 
The results were disappointing. In 2016 the return traffic rate on the prospective student website was 44 percent. In 2017, the return traffic was 38 percent. 
Aside from the custom audience, the only significant change was the increased notification of our probationary status. For spring 18, we plan to run A/B ads to compare generic audiences and custom audiences. Additionally, a new prospective website with simplified navigation that more clearly calls out HU’s strengths will go live during the winter break.
2. The design phase of the new site is nearly complete and should go to the coding phase by Dec. 1. Content migration will be early January. 
3. Find outside vendor for nmhu.edu website for possible big lift in Fall 18
	1. Increase in conversion rates
2. Increased number of sessions, increased, conversion rates, user flow
3. - 
	1. Sean Weaver
2. Sean Weaver/Rick Loffredo
3 Sean Weaver/Rick Loffredo.
	1. Spring 2018
2. Spring 2018
3. -
	1. June 30, 2018
2. June 30, 2018
3. July 1, 2018

	3.  Highlands University will achieve a vibrant campus life.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.

	4.  Highlands University will be a community partner.
	1.Develop relationships within the Las Vegas/San Miguel community to better communicate and promote common goals
2.
3.
	1. in 2016-17 the director of University Relations met regularly with his counterpart at the UWC to discuss common goals. While we made some headway, there were personnel changes that put the project on the back burner. Our goal is to improve communication partnerships with the city, county, UWC, LLC and school districts. 
2.
3.
	1. increased media presence for all parties
2.
3.
	1. Sean Weaver
2.
3.
	1.Ongoing 
2.
3.
	1. Jan. 2019
2.
3.

	5.  Highlands University will achieve technological advancement and innovation.
	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
3.

	1.
2.
3.
	1.
2.
 3.
	1.
2.
 3.
	1.
2.
3.

	6.  Highlands University will achieve enhanced communication and efficiency.

	1. Website to better organize and present relevant information to each demographic
2. HU news radio show
3. usage of social media channels to promote HU’s core values
4. Expand marketing materials in conjunction with SEM
	1. Current student segment was completed in 16-17, and will continue through 17-18 with the addition of policy pages. 
Faculty, staff and other segments will be updated, along with relevant office information during the 17-18 year
2. Hired work study to coordinate and produce segments
3. Work study began Voices of HU in fall 2017 and will expand through the year. 
4. With VP of SEM, identity and fill gaps in our printed/online communications
	1. Better website traffic flow demonstrated through Google Analytics
2. Number of segments produced
3. Number of posts produced and reach of each post.
4. 
	1. Rick Loffredo
2. Sean Weaver
3. Sean Weaver
4. Sean Weaver
	1. Fall 17
2. Ongoing
3. 18-19 AY
3. Ongoing
	1. Spring 18
2. Spring 18
3. Spring 19
3. Spring 18



